

\230

ITEM NO.127

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30571/2010

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANNALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to
take steps to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No.2.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sanjay Kumar-II)
| |Court Master

|

|