

L
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30571/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2009 in SBCMA No.2523/
2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KANTA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANNALAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As learned counsel for the petitioners submit that she is unable to furnish the requisite particulars of legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.2. The special leave petition, insofar as against the said respondent, shall stand dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master