

MATTER FOR:23.09.2015 COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SECTION - XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30571/2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kanta Devi & Ors. ....PETITIONERS

**Versus**

Dhannalal & Ors. ....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.”**

It is submitted that in pursuant to court's Order dated 22.10.2010. Notice was issued to all three respondents. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 3 and the same has already included in the paper books. A.D. cards duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance so far. SLP against respondent No. 2 has been dismissed vide Court's order dated 30.4.2013 (Before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers).

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR